IN
D
U
C
T
O
R
S

C
T
O
R
S
RL-1238
Renco Part No.
RL-1238
Inductance
(µH)
Max. DCR
(Ohms)
Irms
(A)
RL-1238-1.0 1.0 0.0062 8.0
RL-1238-1.5 1.5 0.0078 8.0
RL-1238-1.8 1.8 0.0085 8.0
RL-1238-2.2 2.2 0.0093 8.0
RL-1238-2.7 2.7 0.0110 8.0
RL-1238-3.3 3.3 0.0120 8.0
RL-1238-3.9 3.9 0.0125 8.0
RL-1238-4.7 4.7 0.0140 8.0
RL-1238-5.6 5.6 0.0153 8.0
RL-1238-6.8 6.8 0.0170 8.0
RL-1238-8.2 8.2 0.0193 8.0
RL-1238-10 10.0 0.0220 8.0
RL-1238-12 12.0 0.0236 8.0
RL-1238-15 15.0 0.0260 8.0
RL-1238-18 18.0 0.0280 8.0
RL-1238-22 22.0 0.0300 8.0
RL-1238-27 27.0 0.0350 8.0
RL-1238-33 33.0 0.0390 8.0
RL-1238-39 39.0 0.0430 8.0
RL-1238-47 47.0 0.0470 8.0
RL-1238-56 56.0 0.0516 8.0
RL-1238-68 68.0 0.0576 8.0
RL-1238-82 82.0 0.0630 8.0
RL-1238-100 100.0 0.0700 8.0
RL-1238-120 120.0 0.0730 8.0
RL-1238-150 150.0 0.1120 6.5
RL-1238-180 180.0 0.1250 6.5
RL-1238-220 220.0 0.2330 5.0
RL-1238-270 270.0 0.2510 4.0
RL-1238-330 330.0 0.2610 4.0
RL-1238-390 390.0 0.2930 4.0
RL-1238-470 470.0 0.3170 3.5
RL-1238-560 560.0 0.4290 3.5
RL-1238-680 680.0 0.4750 3.5
RL-1238-820 820.0 0.6420 2.5
NOTES:
1.  INDUCTANCE VALUES ± 15% TESTED AT 10 kHz, 0.1 Vrms.
     VALUES BELOW 10µH ARE ±20%
2.  ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MEASURED AT 25ºC
3.  Irms - CURRENT THAT CAUSES THE TEMPERATURE TO
     RISE APPROX. 40ºC ABOVE AMBIENT OF 25ºC
Renco Part No.
RL-1238
Inductance
(µH)
Max. DCR
(Ohms)
Irms
(A)
RL-1238-1000 1000.0 0.7000 2.5
RL-1238-1200 1200.0 0.7680 2.5
RL-1238-1500 1500.0 1.0900 2.0
RL-1238-2200 2200.0 1.6800 1.5
RL-1238-2700 2700.0 2.3000 1.3
RL-1238-3300 3300.0 2.6000 1.3
RL-1238-3900 3900.0 2.8000 1.3
RL-1238-4700 4700.0 3.9000 1.0
RL-1238-5600 5600.0 4.3000 1.0
RL-1238-6800 6800.0 5.8000 0.8
RL-1238-8200 8200.0 6.5000 0.8